
November 2024 List of State ROSS Coordinators with AHJs

No. State Certifying Official Email State ROSS Coord. Email
1 Alabama Cason Coan cason.coan@adph.state.al.us Jerome Coleman jerome.coleman@adph.state.al.us
2 Arizona Brian Goretzki brian.goretzki@azdhs.gov Sonia Carpena Sonia.Carpena@azdema.gov
3 Arkansas Bernard Bevill bernard.bevill@arkansas.gov Bernard Bevill bernard.bevill@arkansas.gov
4 California Anthony Chu, Acting Anthony.Chu@cdph.ca.gov Juan Garcia juan.garcia@cdph.ca.gov
5 Connecticut Jeff Semancik Jeffrey.Semancik@ct.gov Jeff Semancik Jeffrey.Semancik@ct.gov
6 Florida Clark Eldridge clark.eldredge@flhealth.gov John Williamson john.williamson@flhealth.gov
7 Georgia David Matos david.matos@dnr.ga.gov Shelly Stancil shelly.stancil2@dnr.ga.gov
8 Indiana Courtney Eckstein ceckstein@dhs.IN.gov Courtney Eckstein ceckstein@dhs.IN.gov
9 Iowa Patty Riesberg patty.riesberg@hhs.iowa.gov Scott Wendt khequ@iastate.edu

10 Kansas Jason Meinholdt jason.meinholdt@ks.gov Jason Meinholdt jason.meinholdt@ks.gov
11 Kentucky Matt McKinley mattheww.mckinley@ky.gov Matt McKinley mattheww.mckinley@ky.gov
12 Louisiana Jerry Lang jerry.lang@la.gov Jessica Walker jessica.walker@la.gov
13 Maryland Eva Nair eva.nair@maryland.gov Marci Catlett marci.catlett@maryland.gov
14 Massachusetts Jack Priest jack.priest@mass.gov Rusty Sorensen william.lorenzen@childrens.harvard.edu
15 Michigan T.R. Wentworth wentwortht@michigan.gov
16 Minnesota Mary Navara mary.navara@state.mn.us Amy Hass amy.hass@state.mn.us
17 Missouri John Langston john.langston@health.mo.gov jeremy Wilson jeremy.wilson@health.mo.gov
18 Nebraska Becki Harisis becki.harisis@nebraska.gov Ahaileas (Larry) Harisis aharisis@unl.edu
19 Nevada John Follette jfollette@health.nv.gov John Follette jfollette@health.nv.gov
20 New Hampshire Augustinus Ong augustinus.ong@dhhs.nh.gov Brennen Brunner Brennen.brunner@dhhs.nh.gov
21 New Jersey Patrick Mulligan patrick.mulligan@dep.nj.gov Patrick Mulligan patrick.mulligan@dep.nj.gov
22 New York Alex Damiani alex.damiani@health.ny.gov Cynthia Costello cynthia.costello@health.ny.gov
23 North Carolina Louis Brayboy louis.brayboy@dhhs.nc.gov Bennifer Pate bennifer.pate@dhhs.nc.gov
24 Ohio Gene Philips gene.philips@odh.ohio.gov William Lohner william.lohner@odh.ohio.gov
25 Oregon David Howe david.m.howe@oha.oregon.gov Hillary Haskins hillary.k.haskins@oha.oregon.gov
26 Pennsylvania Dwight Shearer dwshearer@pa.gov David Baracco dbaracco@pa.gov
27 Rhode Island
28 South Carolina Susan Jenkins jenkinse@dhec.sc.gov Nathan Gauthier gauthinl@dhec.sc.gov
29 Tennessee Beth Shelton beth.shelton@tn.gov Andrew Holcomb andrew.holcomb@tn.gov
30 Texas Lisa Bruedigan lisa.bruedigan@dshs.texas.gov Clint Taylor clint.taylor@dshs.texas.gov
31 Vermont William Irwin william.irwin@vermont.gov William Irwin william.irwin@vermont.gov
32 Virginia Lea Anna Perlas lea.perlas@vdh.virginia.gov Brian Iverson brian.iverson@vdem.virginia.gov
33 West Virginia Tera Patton tera.E.Patton@wv.gov Jason Lively jason.k.lively@wv.gov
34 Wisconsin Mark Paulson mark.paulson@dhs.wisconsin.gov Charles Adams charles.adams@dhs.wisconsin.gov
35 Illinois Adnan Khayyat adnan.khayyat@illinois.gov David Culp dave.culp@illinois.gov
36 Maine Nathan Saunders nathan.saunders@maine.gov Jay Hyland jay.hyland@maine.gov
37 Montana Ross Barnes ross.barnes@mt.gov Brett Lloyd brett.lloyd@mt.gov


